



CONSTITUTIONAL COURT OF SPAIN
Cabinet of the President
Press Office

INFORMATIVE NOTE No. 18/2017

THE CONSTITUTIONAL COURT HOLDS A MINUTE'S SILENCE TO REMEMBER THE VICTIMS OF THE LONDON ATTACK

At midday today, the Constitutional Court has held a minute's silence to remember the victims of yesterday's attack in London, showing its solidarity with their families and the British people. The Court has reiterated its repulse and condemnation of such despicable acts.

Madrid, 23 March 2017.